Morgan Lewis

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak Patricia Cave tamar.finn@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com patricia.cave@morganlewis.com

February 20, 2020

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554 Attention: International Bureau

Re: File No. ITC-214-20040706-00251 Surrender of International Section 214 Authorization

Dear Secretary Dortch:

By this letter, NTS Communications, LLC ("NTS-Comm") surrenders the following international Section 214 authorization ("Authorization") that recently was assigned to NTS-Comm as the result of a *pro forma* consolidation of its affiliate, XFone USA, LLC, into NTS-Comm:¹ ITC-214-20040706-00251. NTS-Comm will continue to provide international telecommunications services utilizing the following Authorization <u>that NTS-Comm is retaining</u>: ITC-214-19971024-00657. The surrendered Authorization, therefore, is not needed by NTS-Comm to provide international telecommunications services and surrendering the Authorization will reduce the administrative burden on NTS-Comm associated with maintaining multiple duplicative Authorizations.

Should you have questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Patricia Cave

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak Patricia Cave

Counsel to NTS Communications, LLC

¹ See IB File No. ITC-ASG-20200124-00014.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 United States

VERIFICATION

I, J. Keith Davidson, hereby declare that I am the Chief Financial Officer of NTS Communications, LLC (the "Company"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Company; that the foregoing filing was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents with respect to the Company are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this day of January, 2020.

11 Keith Davidson

Chief Financial Officer NTS Communications, LLC